- Review of lease contracts at transition under the “onerous contract” provisions of IAS 37 rather

than undertaking an impairment review under IAS 36;
- Measurement of right-of-use assets at lease liability amount at date of initial application;

CORPORACION NACIONAL DEL COBRE DE CHILE
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 (In thousands of US dollars of the United States of America, except as indicated in other currency or unit)
(Translation to English of the consolidated financial statements originally issued in Spanish – see Note I.2)

40

   Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as of January 1, 2019

Reconciliation of operating leases under IAS 17 disclosed as of December 31, 2018 and lease
liabilities recognized as of January 1, 2019

(1) The Corporation has re-evaluated all of its contracts at the date of initial application, including those

that under IAS 17 and IFRIC 4, had not been identified as leases. As a result of the foregoing, leases
have been included in accordance with the new requirements of IFRS 16.

Balances prior

to IFRS 16

ThUS$

Adjustment

IFRS 16

ThUS$

Balances

adjusted by

IFRS 16

ThUS$

Property , plant and equipment (1)   26,754,998   373,889   27,128,887

Total Assets   37,090,805   373,889   37,464,694

Other current financial liabilities   872,277   96,404   968,681

Other non-current financial liabilities   14,674,510   277,485   14,951,995

Total Liabilities   25,746,936   373,889   26,120,825

Net Effect   11,343,869   -   11,343,869

Reconciliation of operating leases
January 1, 2019

ThUS $

Operating lease commitments as of December 31, 2018, as disclosed in the consolidated

financial statements in accordance with IAS17.
   266,351

Less initial recognition exceptions:

   Short-term leases   (55,360)

   Leases with variable payments that do not depend on an index or a rate   (69,070)

   Low-value leases   (220)

Total lease liabilities (undiscounted) recognized as of January 1, 2019 141,701